

**BERKELEY COUNTY PUBLIC SERVICE SEWER DISTRICT
 BERKELEY COUNTY, WEST VIRGINIA
 CONTRACT #13 – MIDWAY MOBILE HOME PARK WWTP DECOMMISSION PROJECT
 BID TABULATION
 TUESDAY, DECEMBER 20, 2022 AT 2:00 PM
 Thrasher Project #020-10098**

Item	Qty.	Unit	Description	Advantage Landscape & Construction Williamsport, MD WV #059886		D & M Contracting, Inc. New Alexandria, PA WV #032637		HRI, Inc. State College, PA WV #045172		Snyder Environmental Services, Inc. Kearneysville, WV WV #000270		Laurita Excavating, Inc. Morgantown, WV WV #001135	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
BASE BID													
1	1	LS	Mobilization/Demobilization	\$ 44,337.00	\$ 44,337.00	\$ 86,900.00	\$ 86,900.00	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 127,000.00	\$ 127,000.00	\$ 126,000.00	\$ 126,000.00
2	1	LS	Pre-Construction Video	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 5,800.00
3	1	LS	Erosion and Sediment Control	\$ 15,570.00	\$ 15,570.00	\$ 55,540.00	\$ 55,540.00	\$ 90,500.00	\$ 90,500.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
4	1,205	LF	12" PVC SDR-35 Gravity Sewer Pipe (0'-6' Deep)	\$ 125.68	\$ 151,444.40	\$ 165.00	\$ 198,825.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 289,200.00	\$ 116.00	\$ 139,780.00	\$ 325.20	\$ 391,866.00
5	242	LF	12" PVC SDR-35 Gravity Sewer Pipe (6'-9' Deep)	\$ 173.64	\$ 42,020.88	\$ 286.00	\$ 69,212.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 77,440.00	\$ 127.00	\$ 30,734.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 84,700.00
6	670	LF	24" Steel Casing with 12" Carrier Pipe (Bore & Jack OR Horizontal Directional Drill)	\$ 821.91	\$ 550,679.70	\$ 1,765.00	\$ 1,182,550.00	\$ 1,640.00	\$ 1,098,800.00	\$ 2,575.00	\$ 1,725,250.00	\$ 2,245.00	\$ 1,504,150.00
7	12	EA	Manhole, 48" Inside Diameter, Base, Cone Top, Frame, and Cover	\$ 3,463.96	\$ 41,567.52	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 63,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 78,000.00	\$ 8,105.00	\$ 97,260.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 90,000.00
8	20	VF	Manhole Riser Piping	\$ 671.50	\$ 13,430.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 8,800.00
9	1	EA	Remove and Replace Manhole, 48" Inside Diameter, Base Cone Top, Frame, and Cover	\$ 7,496.00	\$ 7,496.00	\$ 6,525.00	\$ 6,525.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 13,150.00	\$ 13,150.00	\$ 8,700.00	\$ 8,700.00
10	1	EA	Internal Drop Connection (2'-6')	\$ 1,414.00	\$ 1,414.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
11	1	EA	Connection of New Sanitary Sewer Pipe to Existing Manhole	\$ 6,157.50	\$ 6,157.50	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 5,050.00	\$ 5,050.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00
12	1	EA	8"x4" Wye Connection	\$ 1,201.00	\$ 1,201.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
13	35	LF	8" PVC SDR-35 Sanitary Sewer Service Lateral	\$ 93.70	\$ 3,279.50	\$ 69.00	\$ 2,415.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 6,125.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 4,025.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 4,375.00
14	1	EA	4" Sanitary Sewer Cleanout	\$ 2,414.00	\$ 2,414.00	\$ 1,435.00	\$ 1,435.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 885.00	\$ 885.00
15	95	LF	Asphalt Pavement Repair	\$ 107.96	\$ 10,256.20	\$ 119.00	\$ 11,305.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 8,550.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 21,375.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 19,000.00
16	1352	LF	Restoration of Disturbed Area	\$ 17.01	\$ 22,997.52	\$ 9.00	\$ 12,168.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 4,732.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 50,024.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 20,280.00
17	1	LS	Demolition of Existing Wastewater Treatment Plant	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 32,500.00	\$ 32,500.00	\$ 114,400.00	\$ 114,400.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00
TOTAL BASE BID				\$ 941,065.22	\$ 941,065.22	\$ 1,738,000.00	\$ 1,738,000.00	\$ 1,768,497.00	\$ 1,768,497.00	\$ 2,360,198.00	\$ 2,360,198.00	\$ 2,367,056.00	\$ 2,367,056.00

THRASHER
 600 White Oaks Blvd.
 P.O. Box 940
 Bridgeport, WV 26330
 (304) 624-4108
 Fax: 624-7831
thrasher@thethrashergroup.com
www.thethrashergroup.com

DOUGLAS R. SMITH
 REGISTERED
 11841
 STATE OF
 WEST VIRGINIA
 PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER
 12/21/22